Senior subordinated
notes 7.50% 30,000,000 -

Bank
loans 3.75% 62,000,000 3.40% 25,300,000

Fixed rate senior
subordinated notes 7.50% (30,000,000) -

Interest rate swaps
(notional principal amount) 2.55% (35,000,000) 2.50% (18,000,000)

Net exposure to cash flow
interest rate risk 77,000,000 27,300,000

Amounts recognised in profit or loss and other comprehensive income

During the year, the following gains/(losses) were recognised in profit or loss and other
comprehensive income in relation to interest rate swaps.

Axsesstoday Limited
Amounts recognised in other comprehensive income

For the year ended 30 June 2017

2017 2016

(Loss)/gain recognised in other comprehensive income
(see note 22)

(38,997) (346,400)

52
AXSESSTODAY

ANNUAL REPORT
2017

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTSFINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Sensitivity

Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest income from cash and cash equivalents as
a result of changes in interest rates. Other components of equity change as a result of an
increase/decrease in the fair value of the cash flow hedges of borrowings.

Axsesstoday Limited
Sensitivity analysis - impact on post-tax profit

For the year ended 30 June 2017

2017 2016

Financial Assets

Interest rates - increase by 50 basis points (50 bps) (162,954) (136,500)

Interest rates - decrease by 50 basis points (50 bps) 162,954 136,500

*holding all other variables constant

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, favourable derivative financial instruments
and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to customers,
including outstanding receivables.

The Group’s exposure to credit risk is minimised through the procedures followed in the
assessment of each application and the overall business model. Each application is assessed
individually by gathering credit bureau data on the entity applying and the individual
applicants associated with that entity. Recent personal and business bank statements are